ot*” M0u,

)
UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20666
* Baan®
Sonalysts, Inc. JUL 02 1992

ATTN: Leon R. Petersen
Manager of Contracts

215 Parkway North

Post Office Box 280

Waterford, Connecticut 06385

Dear Mr. Petersen:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Ta<k Order Nu. 152, 'Reactor fperator
Licensing Initial Exams, Limericx Nuciear rowes Flant,” under
Contract No. NRC-(03-89-02]

In accordance with Section G.5, Task Order Procedures, of the subject
contract, this letter definitizes Medification No. 1 to Task Order No. 152
which (1) increases the number of reviews for walkthru examination

outlines from "3" to "4", (2) increases the number of walkthru operating
examinations to administer and grade from "3" to "4", and (3) increases the
task order's ceiling amount by $2,635.00 from $31,215.00 to $33,85C.00. The
effort shall be performed in accordance with the revised Statement of Work
which 1s enclosed and Sonalysts, Inc.'s technical proposal dated June 2%,
1962, incorporated herein by reference. Accordingly, the task order is
horeby medified as follows:

The second paragraph of the definitization letter of the basic task order is
feleted in fts entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"Task Order No. 152 shall be in effect from May 20, 1992 throuah August

21, 1992 with a cost ceiling of $33,85C.00. The amount of

represents the estimated reimbursable costs, the amount of

represents the facilities capital cost of money, and the amourt of
represents the fixed fee.

Accounting Data for Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 152 are as follows:

B&R No.: 220-19-13-02-0
FIN No.: L-1289-2
Appropriation No.: 31X0200.220
OPLIGATED AMOUNT:  $2,635.C0

9207140327 920706
P TR

ON
u2§-03-99—on1 FDR

O



-2 =

Please indicate your acceptance of this Modification No. 1 to Task Order No.
152 by having an official, authorized to bind your organization, execute
three copies of this document in the space provided and return two copies to
the Contract Administrator. You should retain the third copy for your
records.

Should you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact
Anita Hughes, Contract Administrator, on (301) 492-8353.

Sincerely,

I P

Mary Jo Mattia, Contracting Officer
Contract Administration Branch No. 2
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Office of Administration

Enclosure:
Revised Statement of Work

ACCEPTED: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 152




TASK ORDER NUMBER §-152

A. DESCRIPTION

Reactor operator liceneing examinations are scheduled at the
nuclear power plant described below. Details of the examinations

follow:

Facility:Limerick

Location:Pottstown, PA

Docket: 50-352/353

Date of Exam: "/20/92

Type of Exam: Initial

Number of Candidates: RO-6 SROU-4 SROI-7

1 Cohtrac@or will ascist in examinatiou development,
administration and grading .

Contract examiners shall:

X Prepare RO written exam
X Prepare SRO written exam
0 Prepare simulator scenario sets 0

X Prepare walkthru exam outlines (JPM sets) 1

X Review walkthru excm outlines and prepare associated
adminietrative questions 4 *

X Submit written examinatione, simulator scenarios, and/or
walkthru exam outlines as appropriate to Regional office
for review on & schedule consistent with the OLB Examiner
gtandards

X Incorporate changes to written exam, simulator scenarios,
and/or walkthru exan outlines as appropriate

0 Participate in facility review of written examination

X Administer written examination at plant site

p 4 Administer operating examinations at plant site 4 *

4 Grade operating examinations g "

X Grade written examinations

X Update Examination Question Bank

X Attend exit briefing with facility

Aseist in review of facility developed examination material
and preparation of written examination

Conduct on-site pre-exam familiarization week of

Conduct in-office preparation for exam

Aseist in adminietration of requalification exam
week of 0

Grade written requalification exams

s = Bl >

o

*Indicates a revision



g. PERIOCD OF PERFORMANCE

5/20/92 thru 8/21/92

C. REPORTS

The contractor shall
cheets and other doc
Examiner Standards,

submit Operator Examination Reports, summary
umentation as required by the Operator Licensing

NUREG 1021, to the Re

gion office.

0. NEC REGIONAL CONTACT: S. Stewart 215-337-5240



